37 Written Answers {11 NOV. 1974] to Questions 38

railway wquers under Rule 14(ii) of the t[Damage caused to railways due to Ruilway Discipline and Appeal Rules was agitations in Bihar fot in order; ' %10, SHRI GUNANAND THAKUR :

SHRI KALP NATH :

SHRI JAGDISH JOSHI :

SHRI NAGESHWAR PRASAD
SHAHI :

SHRI NATHI SINGIH :

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(b) if so, whether the orders of removal from service served upon the railway workers have since been withdrawn;
and

(c) if the answer to part (b) above be
in the negative the reasons therefor? (a) the extent of damage caused to railway property in Bihar on account of agitations during the peiiod from 7th Septem-

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE | ber to ths 31st October, 1974; and
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHR!
MOHD. SHAFT QURESHI) :(a) Yes Sir.

(b) what measures have been taken by Railways in this regard ?]

; ¥ A (st afes  wmw faw) -
appeal against the judgment of Calcutta ' (Eﬁ) i (@) T W\Z"T A R

High Court in certain cases and the ques- AT q e G T A !

tion of withdrawing the orders in such f[THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS cases, does not arise. In cases, however, | SHRI L. N. MISHRA): (a) and (b) The
where no appeal has been filed, the em- | information is being collected and will be
loyees have already been taken back to ' |aid on the Table of the Sabha. 1

service.

(b) and (c) Government have filed

Barauni Fertilizer Plant
*11. SHRI JAGDISH JOSHI:
&I‘gl’( # mrAtadi & wRew | & §§ wfg SHRI KALP NATH :

SHRI GUNANAND THAKUR.
SHRY NAGESHWAR PRASAD

*10. st TR STEY SHAHI :
Y e Y SHRI NATHI SINGH :
=0t o el - | Wil the Minists of PETROLEUM
ot ARTET FOTE qEY AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state:
oft 7ealt Frg - ¢ (2) the number of displaced persons who were assured of employment at the time
T A W 7T FAOIN A pw sy | of acquisition of their lands for setting up
the Barauni Fertilizer Plant and the year
- in which their names were registered for (%) fagr ws7 & 7 fa@s@R ¥ 31 ! quch employment;

d 19747% F safr F A Frearei (b) the number of such displaced per-

% #rn W-eeafy w1 fer @/ 9E 5 | sons who have been provided employment
£ 104 - apto the 31st October, 1974; and

- (c) whether the Temaining persons

(®) =@ @=g & I & a1 390w fFF | would be provided employment in Urea

27 i and Potash Fertilizer Plants ? .

[ 1 English translation.

